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COVID-19 Vaccination 

 Sessions Held Today :        519 

 Number of Beneficiaries Vaccinated Today :    45684 

 Number of Beneficiaries Partially Vaccinated:    1097676 

 Number of Beneficiaries Fully Vaccinated:    177811 
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Details of Sessions held and Beneficiaries Vaccinated in Uttarakhand 
 

Districts 

 

 

Sessions 
Today 

Citizens 
(includes data of 45+ & 60+ years both) 

Health Care Worker Front Line Worker 

 
Last 24 

hrs 

Partially 
Vaccinated 
(1st Dose 
Coverage) 

Fully 
Vaccinated 
(Both Dose 
Coverage) 

 
Last 24 

hrs 

Partially 
Vaccinated 
(1st Dose 
Coverage) 

Fully 
Vaccinated 
(Both Dose 

Coverage) 

 
Last 24 

hrs 

Partially 
Vaccinated 
(1st Dose 
Coverage) 

Fully 
Vaccinated 
(Both Dose 

Coverage) 

Almora 48 2707 58545 3203 15 5758 4528 19 3377 2379 

Bageshwar 25 2188 33455 1668 0 2343 2189 1 1483 1313 

Chamoli 8 814 49469 1451 3 3869 3506 33 5642 3066 

Champawat 11 2075 25073 1024 5 2142 1784 18 3985 3185 

Dehradun 92 6120 187263 6687 218 32733 19772 70 15989 10014 

Haridwar 94 6215 124346 4935 63 16406 10209 307 34566 17174 

Nainital 28 3398 76636 4512 62 13000 7966 95 7648 5418 

Pauri 30 4271 76707 2882 20 7302 5348 35 4085 2398 

Pithoragarh 28 3029 31078 3300 8 3797 3220 62 7011 5115 

Rudraprayag 7 988 22816 1131 8 2224 1820 26 1631 881 

Tehri 31 3015 57464 1481 4 5893 5022 19 2903 2160 

US Nagar 90 6627 90015 3652 54 10673 6342 54 10776 5948 

Uttarkashi 27 3024 52026 4997 4 3228 2920 10 4319 3211 
Total 519 44471 884893 40923 464 109368 74626 749 103415 62262 
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Positive Cases Today: 1233 

 
 

 

 

Recovered Today: 317 
 

 
Death Today: 03 

 

 
Active Cases: 6241 

S
+vty Sample Positivity: 3.56% R% Recovery Percentage: 90.85% 

 

 

1. Total cumulative Positive COVID-19 detected: 107479  

2. Total Number (%) of COVID-19 Patients Treated/ Cured: 97644 (90.85%) 

3. Total Number (%) of COVID-19 patients migrated/ Others: 1842 (1.71%) 

4. Total Number (%) of COVID-19 Deaths: 1752 (1.63%) 

5. Number of samples found negative for COVID-19 today: 32435  

6. Total number of samples sent for COVID-19 testing today: 28990  

7. Total number of cumulative samples found negative: 2908571  

8. Total number of samples result awaited: 20244   
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Detailed Status of Sample Tested 
 

 

 
 

Districts 

 
Samples 

Sent to 

Labs 

Today 

Negative Positive  
 

Cumulative 

Samples 

Tested 

 

Results 

Awaited 
(including sample 

sent to labs 

today) 

 
Negative 

in last 24 

hours 

Negative 

Cumulative 

(including 

Pvt. Lab) 

 
Positive 

in last 24 

hours 

Positive 

Cumulative 

(including 

Pvt. Lab) 

Almora 1342 133 90205 14 3383 93588 2081 

Bageshwar 291 226 68505 4 1613 70118 294 

Chamoli 884 601 99040 16 3557 102597 780 

Champawat 602 620 100472 4 1860 102332 614 

Dehradun 5564 6073 518197 589 34122 552319 5835 

Haridwar 14217 20197 800261 254 17049 817310 1434 

Nainital 1889 797 248790 129 13865 262655 2220 

Pauri Garhwal 758 1217 174477 50 5433 179910 795 

Pithoragarh 268 101 87644 6 3469 91113 628 

Rudraprayag 535 212 56627 16 2360 58987 545 

Tehri Garhwal 885 1141 116775 58 4632 121407 1310 

US Nagar 1310 758 414336 90 12259 426595 2706 

Uttarkashi 445 359 133242 3 3877 137119 1002 

Total 28990 32435 2908571 1233 107479 3016050 20244 

Details of Districts having Positive COVID-19 Cases 
 

 
Districts 

 
Cases till 

Date 

Treated/ 

Cured till Date 

 
Active Cases 

 
Deaths 

 
Migrated/ 

Others 

Almora 3383 3128 90 26 139 

Bageshwar 1613 1504 66 17 26 

Chamoli 3557 3410 34 15 98 

Champawat 1860 1798 39 9 14 

Dehradun 34122 30115 2568 1000 439 

Haridwar 17049 14702 1782 174 391 

Nainital 13865 12871 646 240 108 

Pauri Garhwal 5433 5088 261 61 23 

Pithoragarh 3469 3331 78 48 12 

Rudraprayag 2360 2283 60 10 7 

Tehri Garhwal 4632 4083 251 16 282 

U.S. Nagar 12259 11638 332 119 170 

Uttarkashi 3877 3693 34 17 133 

Total 107479 97644 6241 1752 1842 
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District-wise Hotspots/ Containment Zones 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S.No. District Number of 

Containment 

Zone 

Name of Containment Zone (Date of Start of Containment Zone) 

1 Dehradun 27 

   

Dehradun (20) 

1- Makan No. 144, Nehru  Colony (28-03-2021) 

2- Saraswati Soni Marg, Laxman Chowk (30-03-2021) 

3- C-177, Govind Nagar, Race course (31-03-2021) 

4- 5/2 Old Survey Road (01-04-2021) 

5- 196, DL Road (02-04-2021) 

6- Narayan Vihar, Dehrakhas (03-04-2021) 

7- Haryali Enclave, lower Nathanpur (04-04-2021) 

8- Lane No-06, House No-132, Vijay Park Extension (04-04-

2021) 

9- House No-200, Deep Nagar , Ajabpurkala (05-04-2021) 

10- 36 Gayatri Vihar , lane No-02, Vijay Park Extension (06-04-

2021) 

11- Sumanpuri Adhoiwala (06-04-2021) 

12- 43/1 Mohini Road, Dalanwala (07-04-2021) 

13- Doon School Dehradun (07-04-2021) 

14- Banjarawala Maffi, Near Vrindavan Garden (07-04-2021) 

15- 03 Dwarkapuri , GMS Road (07-04-2021) 

16- 937 Indra Nagar Kanwali (07-04-2021) 

17- 04 A- Race Course (07-04-2021) 

18- 126 Mahendra Vihar , Near Chakrata Road (08-04-2021) 

19- CDA Colony C-3, Mandakini Rajpur Road (08-04-2021) 

20- Forest College CAS FOS Academy FRI (09-04-2021) 

     Vikas Nagar (04) 

1- Ward No-03, Gram Shaspur (05-04-

2021) 

2- Main Market, Shaspur (05-04-2021) 

3- Hope Town Girls School, Bhadarpur 

Road, Selaqui (08-04-2021) 

4- Gram Etanbagh Kanta kunj , Main 

Road (09-04-2021) 

 

   Rishikesh (03) 

1- Gram Gumaniwala, Gali No. 8 (28-03-

2021) 

2- Geeta Kuteer/Geeta Sanskrit 

Mahavidyalaya, Haripurkala (30-03-

2021) 

3- THDC Colony (06-04-2021) 

 

2 Haridwar 06 

  Haridwar (01) 

1- Ganeshpuram, Jagjeetpur (03-04-2021) 

  Roorkee (05) 

1- Katley Bhawean IIT, Roorkee  (03-04-2021) 

2- Sarojani Bhawan, IIT Roorkee (03-04-2021) 

3- Vigyan Kunj, IIT Roorkee (03-04-2021) 

4- Kasturbha Hostel IIT Roorkee  (04-04-2021) 

5- Kaur College, Hostel , Roorkee Campus (07-04-2021) 

3 Nainital 13 

   Haldwani (09) 

1- C-59, Judge Farm (04-04-2021) 

2- Moti Laxmi Nagar , RK Tent House Road, kusumkheda (04-

04-2021) 

3- House No-14, Jail Road, Opposite Apsara Beauty Parlour, 

Heeranagar (04-04-2021) 

4- 6-631 Rajpoot Villa , Kaladungi Road, Pandey Niwas (04-

04-2021) 

5- Shivalik Vihar,Phase 1, Dhamuwadunga, Bandobasti , 

Haldwani (07-04-2021) 

6- Shivpuram Gali No-02, Pilly Kothi, Haldwani (07-04-2021) 

7- House No-190, Himmatpur Malla, Near Vishwashwar 

Mahadev Temple (10-04-2021) 

8- Backside of Prime Bakery , Near Police Chownki, ITO office 

road (10-04-2021)  

9- Pandey Niwas, Talla, Gorakhpur (10-04-2021)  

 

  Nainital  (02) 

1- Parvati Prema  Jagati School, Veermati 

(06-4-2021) 

2- Joy Villa  Compund, Tallital, Nainital  

(07-04-2021) 

     Ramnagar (01) 

1- Pampa puri poorva, Sabhasad, Nagar 

Palika Ramnagar  

       Lalkuan (01) 

1- Gram Haripur, keshav Dutt (08-04-

2021) 

4 Tehri  01 
    Narendra Nagar (01) 

1- Sasaman Madhya, Pariyara Namay Tok (30-03-2021) 

 Total 47 
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Details of Patients Treated & Cured and Death Summary: 
 

 Treated & Cured: Three Hundred Seventeen (317) patients discharged in different districts (Almora– 06, 

Bageshwar– 07, Chamoli– 00, Champawat– 00, Dehradun– 159, Haridwar– 77, Nainital– 21, Pauri– 00, 

Pithoragarh– 03, Rudraprayag– 00, Tehri– 13, U.S. Nagar– 30 & Uttarkashi– 01).




 Death: Three (03) COVID-19 positive patients expired in the state in last 24 hours. As per information 

provided by the respective hospitals, the death summary is as below: 

1. A 60 year old Male expired in AIIMS Rishikesh due to Ventricular Tachycardia, COVID Pneumonia, 

Lower Respiratory Tract Infection, Acute Kidney Injury & Sepsis. 

2. A 61 year old Female expired in Himalayan Hospital Dehradun due to Respiratory Failure & COVID 

Pneumonia. 

3. A 48 year old Male expired in Shri Mahant Indiresh Hospital, Dehardun due to Bilateral COVID 

Pneumonitis, Cardiopulmonary Arrest & Acute Respiratory Distress Syndrome. 
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Situation Update, Uttarakhand 

 

WHO has declared the Novel Corona Virus (COVID-19) epidemic as Public Health Emergency of International 

Concern (PHEIC) under IHR (International Health Regulation). In this context, Uttarakhand Government has 

strengthened the surveillance and control measures against the disease. Isolation and Institutional Quarantine 

facilities are operational in all districts. To combat the pandemic, the Government has operationalized 38 dedicated 

COVID Hospitals and 415 COVID Care Centres (CCC). 

 

Public Health Action Taken 

 
 To further increase the COVID-19 testing, the Government has lowered down the testing charges for both RT-

PCR and Rapid Antigen COVID-19test.

 To combat the pandemic situation, the State Government has commenced Home Isolation strategy for self 

isolation of asymptomatic COVID-19 positive patient.

 The Government has decided the user charges/cost of treatment for private hospitals to treat COVID-19 patients.
 

Preventive  measures 
 

1. All citizens must wear masks whenever venturing outside of their homes. 

2. Travelers’ and their family members must ensure strict respiratory and hand hygiene. 

3. Hand wash by Soap and water up to 40 second must be followed. 
 

APPEAL 

 Department of Health and Family Welfare, Uttarakhand appeal to every citizens of the state to exercise 

abundant caution by adopting COVID-19 appropriate behaviour in their daily routine.

 The Government of Uttarakhand appeal to all the recovered/treated COVID-19 Positive patients for voluntary 

plasma donation at nearest Government Blood Bank. The plasma donation facility is existing in Doon Medical 

College Dehradun, Government Medical College Haldwani & Government Medical College Srinagar Garhwal.

Details of State Control Room 

e-mail: covid19statewarroomuk@gmail.com Toll free No: 104/0135 2609500 

email Id: idsputtarakhand@gmail.comWhatsApp No. 9412080544 

Details of District Control Rooms 

Districts District Control Room Number 

Almora 05962-237874 

Bageshwar 05963-221822 

Chamoli 01372-252187 

Champawat 05965-230943 

Dehradun 0135-2724506 

Haridwar 01334-239072 

Nainital 05946-281234 

Paurigarhwal 01368-222213 

Pithoragarh 05964-297551 

TehriGarhwal 01376-234793 

Rudraprayag 01364-233946 

U.S. Nagar 05944-246590 

Uttarkashi 01374-222641 
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